The Corporation of the City of Kenora

By Law Number 83 - 2013

A By-law to amend By-law Number 127-2001 being a By-law to regulate Traffic on the Roads and Highways of the City of Kenora

on the Roads and Highways of the City of Kenora			
Whereas the Council of October, 2001; and	the City of Kenora adopted	By-law Number 127-20	001 on the 9th day of
Whereas it is deemed no	ecessary to amend the By-law	to accommodate chan	ging requirements;
Now therefore be it res	olved that the Council of the	City of Kenora enacts:-	
1. Schedule "B" – No	Parking Tow-Away Zones		
<u>Column 1</u> Street/Highway	<u>Column 2</u> Location	Column 3 Side	<u>Column 4</u> Time
Add:			
8 th Street South	From 6 th Avenue Sout 7 th Avenue Sout		Anytime
3. That this By-law s	hall take effect and come into	force upon third and fir	nal reading.
By-I	aw read a First & Second Ti	me this 13 th day of Au	gust, 2013
Ву-І	aw read a Third & Final T	ime this 13 th day of Au	ıgust, 2013
	The Corpora	tion of the City of Ken	ora:
		David S. Canfi	eld, Mayor
		Joanne L. McN	lillin, Clerk